Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rule adopted at 18 Ill. Reg. 10391, effective June 21, 1994, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired November 18, 1994; adopted at 19 Ill. Reg. 5679, effective April 3, 1995; emergency amendment at 20 Ill. Reg. 496, effective January 1, 1996, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 29, 1996; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 10045, effective July 15, 1996; amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 12013, effective September 10, 1996; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 3959, effective February 13, 1998; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 7162, effective April 15, 1998; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 1038, effective January 15, 1999; amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 7931, effective July 15, 1999; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 17225, effective November 1, 2000; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 4869, effective April 1, 2001; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 4870, effective April 1, 2002; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 10589, effective July 1, 2002; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 2222, effective February 1, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 30, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 5903, effective April 1, 2003; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 14230, effective August 15, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired January 11, 2004; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 15904, effective September 25, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 18148, effective November 15, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 11209, effective July 22, 2004; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 11931, effective July 12, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule modified in response to JCAR Recommendation at 29 Ill. Reg. 15208, effective September 23, 2005, for the remainder of the maximum 150 days; emergency amendment expired December 8, 2005; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 12924, effective August 2, 2005; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 1452, effective January 23, 2006; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 5303, effective March 2, 2006; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 6098, effective April 3, 2007; amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 8841, effective June 6, 2007; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 9384, effective June 17, 2009; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 19214, effective November 23, 2010; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 3442, effective February 14, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 11596, effective June 29, 2011; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 2330, effective February 4, 2013; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 4983, effective March 29, 2013; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 5482, effective March 25, 2015; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 1132, effective January 5, 2018; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 8548, effective May 5, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency repeal of emergency rule at 44 Ill. Reg. 16291, effective September 15, 2020; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 18994, effective November 19, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency rule expired April 17, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 425, effective December 18, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 2098, effective January 27, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency rule as amended expired May 16, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 5576, effective April 18, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 14, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 6719, effective May 17, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 13, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 11994, effective September 15, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 45 Ill. Reg. 14597, effective November 5, 2021, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired February 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 13725, effective October 14, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 12, 2022; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 14039, effective October 22, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired March 20, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 3297, effective February 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 11, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 5357, effective March 13, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 9, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 5590, effective March 21, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 10504, effective June 2, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 13432, effective July 15, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 16504, effective September 19, 2022 for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 46 Ill. Reg. 18268, effective October 31, 2022, for the remainder of the 150 days; emergency expired December 11, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 14285, effective July 27, 2022; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 20295, effective December 12, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired May 10, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 7762, effective May 17, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 13825, effective August 28, 2024; amended at 49 Ill. Reg. 832, effective December 31, 2024.
